

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 990 OF 2007

MAMTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM AVTAR Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 06/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv. (SCLSC)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned by four weeks to enable the learned counsel to obtain instructions whether parties have settled the matter out of the Court or not.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master